

OFFICE OF THE POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR WEST YORKSHIRE

Record of Decision made by the Police and Crime Commissioner

Title/Subject: Funding for West Yorkshire Anti-Slavery Partnership (WYASP)		
Coordination Serial No: DP0133		
Summary: TH PCC has supported a West Yorkshire partnership to combat modern slavery since 2014. This partnership requires coordination and dedicated support to ensure the effective delivery of the partnership aims and objectives and to support the demands of the other networks in this dynamic and evolving landscape of vulnerability and serious and organised crime. This will improve consistency and cohesion across many agencies, ensuring network members can effectively tackle human trafficking and modern slavery across West Yorkshire; safeguarding vulnerable victims and bringing perpetrators to justice. Requested Decision: The West Yorkshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner agrees to bring the coordination of the West Yorkshire Anti-Slavery Partnership (WYASP) into the responsibility of the WYOPCC under the remit of the National Anti-Trafficking & Modern Slavery Network (NATMSN) coordinator. Also to provide £2000 to support partnerships meetings until May 2021.		
Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial	Details / Comments	Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner
Police and Crime	Commissioner Decision:	Interim Chief Executive
Agreed		

Signature:

Title: Police and Crime Commissioner for West Yorkshire

Date: 15.04.20